
 
 

 

Dear parent / carer,  
 
We are writing this letter to take the opportunity to open the communication between the school and 
the parents of our lovely year 9 students. We start an important stage in our students’ lives when they 
will have to choose their GCSE options.  The Year 9 Parents’ Evening is scheduled to take place on the 
27th of November 2025. Our Options Evening is due to take place on the 5th of February 2026, where 
students and parents will be invited to participate in talks with the teachers regarding the GSCE exam 
requirements. 
 
If you have any queries or concerns, please contact your student’s form tutor in the first instance 
whenever there is any school-related incident or you have any questions regarding  your child’s 
academic achievement or their behaviour.  
 
Mrs. Ali can be reached at tali@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
Mr. Badcock can be reached at jbadcock@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
Mrs. Gaba can be reached at agaba@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
Mr. Gyan can be reached at sgyan@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
Mrs. Koufali can be reached at ikoufali@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
Mrs. McGuire can be reached at emcguire@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
Mr. Pryce can be reached at jpryce@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org  
 
If you have further questions after communicating with your child’s form tutor, please get in contact 
with Mr. Patel, our DRSL and he will offer you further support.  
 
Mr. Patel can be reached at mpatel@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org   
 
I will be happy to support you after you have contacted the form tutor, and you have had 
communication with Mr. Patel. I will gather information from both the form tutor and Mr. Patel to 
make sure I am up to date on the matter that you need support with.  
 
I can be reached at dbudulean@tbcs.olicatschools.org  
 
We look forward to working with you on your child’s journey through year 9. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Mrs D Budulean 
Raising Standards Leader - Year 9 

mailto:tali@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:jbadcock@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:agaba@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:sgyan@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:ikoufali@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:emcguire@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:jpryce@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:mpatel@tbcs.nor.olicatschools.org
mailto:dbudulean@tbcs.olicatschools.org

